HHT Committee

From: Angela Gannon <yarnall@hawaii.edu>

Sent: Thursday, November 02, 2017 4:20 PM

To: HHT Committee

Cc: David S Tamanaha

Subject: County-Owned Parcel on North Papa Avenue (Kahului) (HHT-14)

Attachments: UHMC response to HHT-14 County-owned Parcel on North Papa Avenue Kahului dated 11-2-17.pdf

Attention: HHT Chair Stacy Crivello

Aloha,

Please find attached the response to your request dated October 24, 2017 on the above subject matter.
The original has been place in the mail to you as well.

If you have any questions, please feel free to email or call me.

Mahalo,

Angela Gannon for David Tamanaha, Vice Chancellor

Administrative Services

UH Maui College

310 W. Ka'ahumanu Avenue

Kahului, HI 96732

yarnall@hawaii.edu (email)
984-3296 (direct phone)
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November 2, 2017

Honorable Councilmember Stacy Crivello
County of Maui

200 S. High Street

Wailuku, Maui Hawaii 96793

Dear Councilmember Crivello:

I've received your letter dated 10/24/17 regarding the parcel of land that the County of Maui
leases to UH Maui College. This parcel was formerly used for student housing. Your letter
included two inquiries:

1. Is the University of Hawai'i Maui College (UHMC) willing to remain on the lease if the
existing structures need to demolished?

If the County of Maui decides against canceling the lease, UHMC is willing to continue
the lease.

2. If so, what is UHMC's intent with the parcel thereafter?

UHMC will soon begin updating its Long Range Development Plan (LRDP). We would
determine how best to integrate use of the County of Maui parcel with the college
campus during this planning process. If the College is allowed to retain the lease of the
property, the College would demolish the old dormitory structures, while the College
LRDP is in process.

Please feel free to contact me at (808) 984-3253 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

;\&/

vihS. Tamanaha
Chancellor for Administrative Services
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